SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

CASES 10 Included Consolidated Actions: 11 12 Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. 13 Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201 14 15 Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. 16 Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 17 18 Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.

Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, consolidated actions, Case Nos.

RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

Rebecca Lee Willis v. Los Angeles County

Superior Court of California, County of Los

Waterworks District No. 40

Angeles, Case No. BC 364 553

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER

l

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408

Lead Case No. BC 325 201

ORDER DENYING LONG VALLEY ROAD, L.P.'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE IN **JUDGMENT**

Hearing: November 1, 2018 at 9am Via CourtCall

Honorable Jack Komar, Ret. Judge:

Richard A. Wood v. Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 391 869

Antelope Valley Groundwater Litigation (Consolidated Cases) (JCCP 4408) Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Lead Case No. BC 325 201 Order Denying Long Valley Road, L.P. 's Motion for Leave to Intervene in Judgment 8 9

10

П 12

13

14

15 16

17

18

19

20

21 22

23

24 25

26

27

28

This Document Pertains to Add-On Case:

Little Rock Sand and Gravel, Inc., a California corporation v. Granite Construction Company

Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles, Case No. MC026932

The above-entitled matter came on regularly for hearing on November 1, 2018 at 9:00 a.m., the Honorable Jack Komar (Ret.) presiding, with all counsel appearing by CourtCall and appearances as stated in the record. The Court, having read and considered the supporting and opposing papers, and having heard and considered the arguments of counsel, and good cause appearing therefore, makes the following order:

- 1. The Motion is denied in its entirety.
- 2. Long Valley Road, L.P.'s status as a Small Pumper Class Member subject to the terms of the Judgment is hereby confirmed.
- 3. Long Valley Road, L.P. shall comply with the terms of the Judgment and the rules approved by the Court.

SO ORDERED.

Dated: November 1, 2018

Hon. Jack Komar (Ret.) Judge of the Superior Court

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
3	I am employed in the County of Santa Barbara, State of California. I am over the age of
4	eighteen (18) and not a party to the within action. My business address is 200 East Carrillo Street, Fourth Floor, Santa Barbara, California 93101.
5	On November 9, 2018, I served the foregoing document described as ORDER DENYING LONG BVALLEY ROAD, L.P.'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO INTERVENE IN
6	JUDGMENT on all interested parties in this action by placing the original and/or true copy.
7 8 9	BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE: I posted the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court Website @ www.scefiling.org and Glotrans website in the action of the Antelope Valley Groundwater Cases.
10	(STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
11	☐ (FEDERAL) I hereby certify that I am employed in the office of a member of the Bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made.
13	Executed on November 9, 2018, at Santa Barbara, California.
15 16	Signature
17	Elizabeth Wright
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	